FORM HIO 1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 01-26-1999 (Rev 6-91) Patent and Trademark Office . OM8 №0 - ∂611-001 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSta POBIRE VC2 N RO 1.2 Tab settings → → → 100948480 attached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat-2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): BTM Corporation 300 Davis Road Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Marysville, Michigan 48040 Internal Address: Ac ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: 1403 Foulk Road. Suite 102 Street Address: Assignment ☐ Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City Wilmington State: **DE** ZIP 19863 I Other Execution Date: December 21, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) fithis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,529,297 Des. 347.15 Des. 350,469 Des. 346,940 Des. 346,942 Des 346,947 ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed Name: Michael T. Raggio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):... \$ 240.00 **\( \)** Internal Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 755 West Big Beaver Road 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 240,00 DP 04-1131 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 4808 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in prmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true popy of the original document. Michael T. Raggio Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0887

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BTM Corporation, a Michigan Corporation [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"], having a place of business at 300 Davis Road, Marysville, Michigan 48040, U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,529.297

U.S. Patent No. DES. 350.469

U.S. Patent No. DES. 346.942

U.S. Patent No. DES. 346,947

U.S. Patent No. DES. 347,151

U.S. Patent No. DES. 346.940

[hereinafter referred to is the "PATENTS"]

and whereas.

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation) 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware 19803-1755 [hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"]

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said PA ENTS noted above:

and whereas,

ASSIGNEE is a related company of DE-STA-CO Industries company and is the holding company for DE-STA-CO's intellectual property rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt v hereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by this document does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS for the United States of

Lof 1

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0888 America, and for all foreign countries, to the inventions described in said PATENTS, including all reissues and reexaminations of said PATENTS, and including all rights for past infringements of said PATENTS, and all rights for recovery with respect to any infringements of said PATENTS, with the rights and interest granted herein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEF for the full term of which said PATENTS are granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for purpose of protecting title to said PATENTS for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, without further or other compensation than that set forth above.

Approved & Agreed to:

BTM CORPORATION

Its Corporate Officer

Printed Name: EDWIN G. SAWDON

litle: PRESIDENT

Date: DECEMBER 21ST 1998

**RECORDED: 01/21/1999** 

2 of 2